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Plaama find attached a Notica of Caaming to have a Subitantial Rolding for announcimant.
Thanks and regards

Shana Willatt

Shane Willett
Camplianaa Analymt
D +64 4 496 5334
Level 14, ANZ Centre, 171 Featherston Street, Wellington, PO Box 3394
www.jardan.co.n: LinkadIn Dimalaimar

8€< Thi mandir of thim mimmage, Jardan, can be contacted at Level 14, 171 Fiatharmton Striat,
Wellington, New Zealand or via our website at www. jarden.co.nz.

Thim alictronia mimmagi together with any attachmant, im confidential and intended for thi
named recipient' s use only. If you are not the intended recipient (i) do not copy, disclose or
uma thi contantm in any way, (ii) plaama lat um know by return email immediately than damtroy
thi mammagi, and any hard copiam of thi mammage, and any attachmantm. Thi mander of thim
message is not responsible for any changes made to this message and/or any attachments and/or
connection linkages to thi Internet refirred to in this mammaga after it ham bean mint.

Unless otherwise stated, any pricing information given in this message and/or attachments is
indicative only, im mubject to change and doam not conatituta an offer to buy or mall
securities or derivatives at any price quoted. Unless set out in a contract note any reference
to the tarma of exacutad tranmactionm mhould ba triatid am praliminary only and mubjact to
miparati written notification. Where rafarance im macie to invamtmant ramaarah information,
views and recommendations including any attachments (ae»Researchae), the Research is provided
for ganaral information purpomam only. To thi actant that Ramaarah conititutam adviaa, it doam
not take into account any parmonA€Im particular financial situation or goals and, accordingly,
does not constitute personalised advice under the Financial Advisers Act 2008 (aeaactae), nor
doam it conitituta adviaa of a lagal, tax, accounting or other natura to any parmon. The bamim
of the provision of Research is set out in the relevant disclaimer.

When providing advice that im gineral or A€malammA€ in nature, it im not mpicifia or
personalised to you. It does not take into account your financial situation Of gOals and,
accordingly, doam not conitituti parmonalimid financial advice under thi Act. When providing
parmonalimad adviaa or a dimarationary invamtmant marviaa your Jardan advimar takim account of
information provided by you about your particular financial eircumstances, needs and risk
profile (A€,Financial SituationA€). In your bamt intaramtm, it im important that you inform
your adviser promptly of any changes to your financial Situation. If the information provided
is inaccurate, incomplete or out of date then we (and your adviser) must warn you that any
advice provided, or dimaration axaraimid, by your Jardan advimar may ba bamid on that
information, and your adviser will be limited in his or her ability to make recommendations,
or azaraimi dimarations in a manner, that ari specific and suitable to you. If in doubt,
contact your advimer.

Jardan Saauritiam Limitad im an NZX Firm. A Dimalomura Statimant im availabla from Jardan
Securities Limited on request, free of charge. If you would prefer not to receive any
information from Jarden by email, please forward this message to unsubscribeljarden.co.nz
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Disclosure of ceasIng to have substantial holding

Section 279, Mnandal Markets Conduct Act 2013

To NZX Lhhd

and
To
Dam thil disclosure made:

Date kist disclosure made:
Date on which substantial
hold Ing cmsed:

Pushpay Holdings Umlted Ordinary Shares (PPH)
4 February 2021

22 January 2021

3 February 2021

Subil»ntil product holdMi) gMng dbd-ure
Full name(§) : Jarden Securities Lhnlted and

Harbour Asset Management Umlted.

Summ ,v of Iubilintlil holding

HirbourAait MIi,Ii:limi,10

Class of quoted voting products:

Summary fbr:

Por last dl,closure (a) total number held In class:

For al rTer'It holding
00- 3sing to
havel subltinflal
holding -

(b) total In elam:

(c) total percentage held In cla=:

(a) total number held In dass:

(b) total In dils:

(c) total percentage held In cla=:

Ordinary Shares
(Sh.1-)
Harbour Asset Management Umlted

50,813,493

1,103,589,000

4.604%

49,528,814

1,103,589,000

4.488%

1000§0615/3821107.1 1
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Sum-Of of Iubi ntil holding
Rilited lod,Corpo,Iti:

2.-hcu#.ull

Cla= of quoted voting products:

Summary fbr:

For Ilt disclosure

For current holding
IN, ciasing to have a
substant la I holding

(a) total number held IM da=:

(b) total In dam:

(c) toiil percm.*ge held In class:

(a) total number held In dass:

Ordinary Shares
(Sh.r-)

larden Sealrttles Umlted
(Indudes Jarden Securities Unlited DIMS
Iervices holdings)

5,473,776

1,103,589,000

0.496%

5,189,364

(b) total In dals: 1,103,589,000

(4 total perintage held In dass: 0.47096

lumm,ry of Iub, ntlil holding

Ind'Ing AN R- dBe¢-04*.m

Cla= of quoted voting products:

Summary fbr:

For Ilt disclosure

For current holding
Iftor Milng to have a
substantll holding

(a) total number held In dam:

(b) total In di=:

(c) total percentage held In da=:

(a) totHI number held In dam:

Ordinary Shares
(Shar-)

Harbour Asset Management Umlts
and
Jarden Securities Unllted

56,287,269

1,103,589,000

5.100%

54,718,178

(b) total In class: 1,103,589,000

(c) total percentage held In elam: 4.958%

1000§0615/3821107.1 2
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Dat h of trin= on„nd ae,M giving di 20 Ilng of mi„Imnnil holding:

The trs,sadlons gtvlng rise tothls disclosure oblbation are on-rnarket purchases, on-market Bles and trs=fers from DIMS Servke of the
respective related bodies corporale since the last relevart evest on 21 Jan,-Sy 2021, as detalle[1 In the table below:

Delalls br:

Nature of relevant
Ii*crest(s):

On-inarloet
purchases -
number of shares
On-inarloet
purchases - Grs:s
Consideration
On-rnarloet sales -
number of shares
On-rnarloet sales -
Gross
Consideration
Net transfers from
DIMS Ser,loe

H,bour Asset MEnagement L.*n»,d larden 9¥:,irttles Umted (DIMS)

H,bour Asset MEnagement Um med has, Jar[len Seairitles Um ted has, as
as fund manager, the power to exercise provider of d Iscretionary Investment
(or oontrol the ecerdse of) a right to vote rnanagernent servioes (DIMS) under
attached to, and povs to acquire or various Investment management
dispose of (or control theaoqulstkn or agreements with clients (the beneflal
disposal of), the Shares, under Iners of the produci), the power to
Investrnert powers contained In exerdse (or control the p„..,0.,p of) a
Investment :2 - tagreernents right Ic} voln attached to, and power to
with dlents (the benefldal owners of the ar,!ulre or dispose of (or ocxtrol the
proilud) or managed fund trust deeds. ac,!ulsltion or disposal of), the Shares

57,170

$139,529

1,371,849

32,39,822

N/A

76,528

$129,352

8,000

$13,760

2,940

Jar[len SealrIt les Um ted

As benefk*,1 owner, through
non/li onwladat1wading
actlvity, with the power to
ecerdse (or control the
exerdse of) a right 1]c} vote
attached to, and power to
acquire or dispose of Cor
00!trol the acquisition or
disposal of), the Shares

2,282,914

$4,363,115

2,632,914

$3,793,870

N/A

100010615/3821107.1 3
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Adanon,1 Inform,tion

Addre (es) of subs antml
product holder(s):

Contact details:

Level 14, 171 Featherston Street, Wellington

Sharie Willett

+ 64 4 496 5334

shane.willattejarden.co. nz

Nature of connection Harbour Asset Management Umhd and Jarden
benvean substamial product S•*1,11* Umhd are rebted bodil corporate.
holders:

Name of any other person believed to have gh,en, or believed to be Mqulred to gh,e, a
disclosure under the Flnanctel Marloets Condud Act 2013 In rebtlon to the financial
products to which this disclosure rehites: none.

C knon
I, Shane Willett, certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the Information
contained In this disclosure Is correct and that I am duly authorlsed to make this disclosure
by all persons for whom It Is made.

1000§0615/3821107.1 4
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Disclosure of ceasIng to have substantial holding

Section 279, FInandal Markets Conduct Act 2013

To NZX Umlted

and
To

Date this disclosure made;
Date k,st dlsdosure male:

Date on which sub,tantlal
hold Ing ceased:

Pushpay Holdings Umlted Ordinary Shares (PPH)

4 February 2021

22 January 2021

3 February 2021

.ub.'Intl,1 prodbll hokl,r s, gh ng d'.clo.ur.

Full name(s): Jarden Securities Umlted and
Harbour Asset Manageinent Umlted.

Summ.41 of Iubihnn.1 holding

HirbourA-#Min=,Iming,

Cla= of quoted voting products:

Summary for:
For I=: dlsdomire

For airrent holding
Iner ceasIng to
have a Nubstantlal
holding -

(a) total number held In dals:

(b) total In elam:

(c) total percentage held In cla=:

(a) totwl number held In dam:

(b) total In class:

(c) total percmntage held In class:

Ordinary Shares
(Sh.1-)
Harbour Asset Management Umlted

50,813,493

1,103,589,000

4.604%

49,528,814

1,103,589,000

4.48896

1000§0615/3821107.1 1
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lummiry of Iub,t,ntlil holding
R t,dled,Co,po-te:

Class of quotd voting products:

Summary fbr:

For lit dlgdomirm

Br current holding
ifter -,Ing to have a
su bstant la I holding

(a) total number held In elam:

(b) total In class:

(c) total percentage held In clals:
(a) total number held In class:

Ordinary Sharm
(Sh.r )

larden Sealritles Umlted
(Indudes larden Securities Urrilt  DIMS
lervices holdings)

5,473,776

1,103,589,000

0.496%
5,189,364

(b) total In class: 1,103,589,000

(c) total percmntage held In dam: 0.47096

Summiry of Iub,t,ntlil holding

Indu ng All R./.dBed..00:pl•.1

Cla= of quoted voting products:

Summary for:

For last d l,dolure

For current holding
.n, casing to ham a
Substant IN I holding

(a) total number held In cla=:

(b) total In dan:

(c) total percaritage held In class:

(a) total number heidi In cla=:

(b) total In dan:

Ordinary Shares
(Sh.1 )
Harbour Amet Managenlem Unlited
and
larden Sealritles Urrilt 

56,287,269

1,103,589,000

5,10096

54,718,178

1,103,589,000

(c) total percentage held In elam: 4.958%

1000§0615/3821107.1 2
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Det'll, Of V . Ind I,MI  gh,ng di tn widng of =1 11,I/,1 holding:

The tr,isactions glving rise to this disclosure obllpation are on-rnarloet purchases, on-market mles and transfers frorn DIMS Servioe of the
respective related bodies oorporate ginoe the last relevant event on 21 Jan,-=y 2021, as detailed In the table below:

Details for:

Nature of rele,ant
Interestis):

On-market
purchases -
nurnber of slses
On-market
purchases-Gross

On-market m les -
nurnber of s/ses
On-market m les -
Gross

Net transfers from
DIMS Servke

Harbour Asset MEnagement Umlted Jarden Seairttles Urnlted (DIMS)

Harbour Asset MEnagement Umlted has, Jarden Seairttles Urnlted has, as
as fund manager, the power Ic} ecerdge provider of discretionary Inv rnent
(orcontrol the exerdge of) a right to vol]e management gervioes (DIMS) under
am•ched 1]c},and pomp to acquireor various Investrnent managernent
dispose of (or control the w:ulsltion or agreernents with dlerts (the benefkjal
disposal of), the Shares, under owners of the product), the poner to
Investment powers contained In exercise (or control the eocerdse of) a
Investment   : . - - tag reernents right to vole attached to, and p,o,ve,= to
with dlents (the benefldal owners of the acquire or dispose of (or control the
product) or mwiaged fund trust deeds. acquisition or disposal of), the Shares

87,170

$139,529

1,371,849

32,359,822

76,528

$129,352

8,000

$13,760

2,940

laider, Securities Ummed

As benefick,1 0#ner, thrDugh
riormal on--rnarket trading
adjvlty, with the power to
e,oerclge (or oorltrol the
eioercise M a rig ht to vote
attached to, and power to
aoqulre or dispose of (or
control the s¥,!ulgltion or
d I sposal of), the ShEMES.

2,282,914

$4,363,115

2,632,914

$3,793,870

N/A

10001061-W3821107.1 3

F
u

IM
/

In
404800440707

04-Feb-20
1

pm
P

q
i8

4
9

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y



FuIM / In 404800440707 04-Feb-20 10:32 pm. Pqi 9 49

Addl lonil Inform,tion
Addl **(es) of substantial
pitiduct holder(s):

Contact details:

Level 14, 171 F-therston Street, Wellington

Shane Willett

+ 64 4 496 5334

shane,willettolarden,co, nz

Nature of connection Harbour Asset Management Umlted and Jarden
between substantal pluduct Sec,irltles Umlted are related bodies corporate,
holdly:

Name of any other person believed to have gh,en, or bellaved to be I qulred to gh,e, a
disclosure under the Flnanctal Matters Conduct Act 2013 In Mlation to the flnanctal
products to which this disclosure relates: none.

Cll#"cinon
I, Shane Willett, oertlly that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the Information
contained In this disclosure Is correct and that I am duly authorlsed to make this disclosure
by all persons Ibr whom It la made.

1000§0615/3821107.1 4
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