Please find attached a Notice of Ceasing to have a Substantial Holding for announcement. Thanks and regards

Shane Willett

Shane Willett
Compliance Analyst
D +64 4 496 5334
Level 14, ANZ Centre, 171 Featherston Street, Wellington, PO Box 3394
www.jarden.co.nz LinkedIn Disclaimer

âc The sender of this message, Jarden, can be contacted at Level 14, 171 Featherston Street, Wellington, New Zealand or via our website at www.jarden.co.nz.

This electronic message together with any attachments is confidential and intended for the named recipient's use only. If you are not the intended recipient (i) do not copy, disclose or use the contents in any way, (ii) please let us know by return email immediately then destroy the message, and any hard copies of the message, and any attachments. The sender of this message is not responsible for any changes made to this message and/or any attachments and/or connection linkages to the Internet referred to in this message after it has been sent.

Unless otherwise stated, any pricing information given in this message and/or attachments is indicative only, is subject to change and does not constitute an offer to buy or sell securities or derivatives at any price quoted. Unless set out in a contract note any reference to the terms of executed transactions should be treated as preliminary only and subject to separate written notification. Where reference is made to investment research information, views and recommendations including any attachments (å $\epsilon$ ceResearchå $\epsilon$ ), the Research is provided for general information purposes only. To the extent that Research constitutes advice, it does not take into account any personå $\epsilon$  particular financial situation or goals and, accordingly, does not constitute personalised advice under the Financial Advisers Act 2008 (å $\epsilon$ ceActå $\epsilon$ ), nor does it constitute advice of a legal, tax, accounting or other nature to any person. The basis of the provision of Research is set out in the relevant disclaimer.

When providing advice that is general or 倜classå€ in nature, it is not specific or personalised to you. It does not take into account your financial situation or goals and, accordingly, does not constitute personalised financial advice under the Act. When providing personalised advice or a discretionary investment service your Jarden adviser takes account of information provided by you about your particular financial circumstances, needs and risk profile (倜Financial Situationå€). In your best interests, it is important that you inform your adviser promptly of any changes to your Financial Situation. If the information provided is inaccurate, incomplete or out of date then we (and your adviser) must warn you that any advice provided, or discretion exercised, by your Jarden adviser may be based on that information, and your adviser will be limited in his or her ability to make recommendations, or exercise discretions in a manner, that are specific and suitable to you. If in doubt, contact your adviser.

Jarden Securities Limited is an NZX Firm. A Disclosure Statement is available from Jarden Securities Limited on request, free of charge. If you would prefer not to receive any information from Jarden by email, please forward this message to unsubscribe@jarden.co.nz

# Disclosure of ceasing to have substantial holding

Section 279, Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013

То	NZX Limited
and	
То	Pushpay Holdings Limited Ordinary Shares (PPH)
Date this disclosure made:	4 February 2021
Date last disclosure made:	22 January 2021
Date on which substantial holding ceased:	3 February 2021

### Substantial product holder(s) giving disclosure

Full name(s): Jarden Securities Limited and

Harbour Asset Management Limited.

### Summary of substantial holding

#### Harbour Asset Management:

Class of quoted voting products:		Ordinary Shares ( <b>Shares</b> )	
Summary for:		Harbour Asset Management Limited	
For last disclosure	(a) total number held in class:	50,813,493	
	(b) total in class:	1,103,589,000	
	(c) total percentage held in class:	4.604%	
For current holding after ceasing to have a substantial holding -	(a) total number held in class:	49,528,814	
	(b) total in class:	1,103,589,000	
	(c) total percentage held in class:	4.488%	

## Summary of substantial holding Related Body Corporate:

## Jarden Securities Limited:

Class of quoted voting products:		Ordinary Shares ( <b>Shares</b> )	
Summary for:		Jarden Securities Limited (Includes Jarden Securities Limited DIMS services holdings)	
For last disclosure	(a) total number held in class:	5,473,776	
	(b) total in class:	1,103,589,000	
	(c) total percentage held in class:	0.496%	
For current holding after ceasing to have a substantial holding	(a) total number held in class:	5,189,364	
	(b) total in class:	1,103,589,000	
	(c) total percentage held in class:	0.470%	

# Summary of substantial holding

### Including All Related Bodies Corporate:

Summary for:		Ordinary Shares (Shares)	
		Harbour Asset Management Limited and	
		Jarden Securities Limited	
For <b>last</b> disclosure	(a) total number held in class:	56,287,269	
	(b) total in class:	1,103,589,000	
	(c) total percentage held in class:	5.100%	
For current holding after ceasing to have a substantial holding	(a) total number held in class:	54,718,178	
	(b) total in class:	1,103,589,000	
	(c) total percentage held in class:	4.958%	

### Details of transactions and events giving rise to ceasing of substantial holding:

The transactions giving rise to this disclosure obligation are on-market purchases, on-market sales and transfers from DIMS Service of the respective related bodies corporate since the last relevant event on 21 January 2021, as detailed in the table below:

Details for:	Harbour Asset Management Limited	Jarden Securities Limited (DIMS)	Jarden Securities Limited
Nature of relevant interest(s):	Harbour Asset Management Limited has, as fund manager, the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares, under investment powers contained in investment management agreements with clients (the beneficial owners of the product) or managed fund trust deeds.	Jarden Securities Limited has, as provider of discretionary investment management services (DIMS) under various investment management agreements with clients (the beneficial owners of the product), the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares.	As beneficial owner, through normal on-market trading activity, with the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares.
On-market purchases – number of shares	87,170	76,528	2,282,914
On-market purchases – Gross Consideration	\$139,529	\$129,352	\$4,363,115
On-market sales – number of shares	1,371,849	8,000	2,632,914
On-market sales – Gross Consideration	\$2,359,822	\$13,760	\$3,793,870
Net transfers from DIMS Service	N/A	2,940	N/A

### **Additional Information**

Address(es) of substantial product holder(s):	Level 14, 171 Featherston Street, Wellington
Contact details:	Shane Willett
	+ 64 4 496 5334
	shane.willett@jarden.co.nz
Nature of connection between substantial product holders:	Harbour Asset Management Limited and Jarden Securities Limited are related bodies corporate.

Name of any other person believed to have given, or believed to be required to give, a disclosure under the Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013 in relation to the financial products to which this disclosure relates: none.

#### Certification

I, Shane Willett, certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained in this disclosure is correct and that I am duly authorised to make this disclosure by all persons for whom it is made.

# Disclosure of ceasing to have substantial holding

Section 279, Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013

То	NZX Limited
and	
То	Pushpay Holdings Limited Ordinary Shares (PPH)
Date this disclosure made:	4 February 2021
Date last disclosure made:	22 January 2021
Date on which substantial holding ceased:	3 February 2021

# Substantial product holder(s) giving disclosure

Full name(s): Jarden Securities Limited and

Harbour Asset Management Limited.

### Summary of substantial holding

#### Harbour Asset Management:

Class of quoted voting products:		Ordinary Shares ( <b>Shares</b> )	
Summary for:		Harbour Asset Management Limited	
For <b>last</b> disclosure	(a) total number held in class:	50,813,493	
	(b) total in class:	1,103,589,000	
	(c) total percentage held in class:	4.604%	
For current holding after ceasing to have a substantial holding -	(a) total number held in class:	49,528,814	
	(b) total in class:	1,103,589,000	
	(c) total percentage held in class:	4.488%	

## Summary of substantial holding Related Body Corporate:

### Jarden Securities Limited:

Class of quoted voting products:		Ordinary Shares
		(Shares)
Summary for:		Jarden Securities Limited
		(includes Jarden Securities Limited DIMS services holdings)
For <b>last</b> disclosure	(a) total number held in class:	5,473,776
	(b) total in class:	1,103,589,000
	(c) total percentage held in class:	0.496%
For current holding after ceasing to have a substantial holding	(a) total number held in class:	5,189,364
	(b) total in class:	1,103,589,000
	(c) total percentage held in class:	0.470%

## Summary of substantial holding

### Including All Related Bodies Corporate:

Class of quoted voting products:		Ordinary Shares ( <b>Shares</b> )	
Summary for:		Harbour Asset Management Limited and Jarden Securities Limited	
For <b>last</b> disclosure	(a) total number held in class:	56,287,269	
	(b) total in class:	1,103,589,000	
	(c) total percentage held in class:	5.100%	
For current holding <b>after</b> ceasing to have a substantial holding	(a) total number held in class:	54,718,178	
	(b) total in class:	1,103,589,000	
	(c) total percentage held in class:	4.958%	

### Details of transactions and events giving rise to ceasing of substantial holding:

The transactions giving rise to this disclosure obligation are on-market purchases, on-market sales and transfers from DIMS Service of the respective related bodies corporate since the last relevant event on 21 January 2021, as detailed in the table below:

Details for:	Harbour Asset Management Limited	Jarden Securities Limited (DIMS)	Jarden Securities Limited
Nature of relevant interest(s):	Harbour Asset Management Limited has, as fund manager, the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares, under investment powers contained in investment management agreements with clients (the beneficial owners of the product) or managed fund trust deeds.	Jarden Securities Limited has, as provider of discretionary investment management services (DIMS) under various investment management agreements with clients (the beneficial owners of the product), the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares.	As beneficial owner, through normal on-market trading activity, with the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares.
On-market purchases – number of shares	87,170	76,528	2,282,914
On-market purchases – Gross Consideration	\$139,529	\$129,352	\$4,363,115
On-market sales – number of shares	1,371,849	8,000	2,632,914
On-market sales – Gross Consideration	\$2,359,822	\$13,760	\$3,793,870
Net transfers from DIMS Service	N/A	2,940	N/A

### **Additional Information**

Address(es) of substantial product holder(s):	Level 14, 171 Featherston Street, Wellington
Contact details:	Shane Willett
	+ 64 4 496 5334
	shane.willett@jarden.co.nz
Nature of connection between substantial product holders:	Harbour Asset Management Limited and Jarden Securities Limited are related bodies corporate.

Name of any other person believed to have given, or believed to be required to give, a disclosure under the Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013 in relation to the financial products to which this disclosure relates: none.

#### Certification

I, Shane Willett, certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained in this disclosure is correct and that I am duly authorised to make this disclosure by all persons for whom it is made.